Each Option Price must be made to Owner prior to the expiration of the 
then current Option Term or this Agreement shall be rendered null and void.   

4. Purchase Price. If purchaser exercises its Option, the price Purchaser shall pay for the 
Property shall be Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($250,000.00) 
(hereinafter “Purchase Price”).  

5. Closing. Closing for said Purchase under this Option shall take place within sixty (60) 
days of Purchaser giving written notice to Owner, notifying Owner of Purchaser’s intent 
to exercise the Option to purchase the Property (hereinafter “Closing”).